ATTACHMENT B
Traffic Volumes and Speeds






Anderson and Middelton Alternative Site Traffic Volumes and Speeds

Existing

109 EB

Cars 155
MT 18
HT 9

Emerson EB-Ad-PI

Cars 265
MT 31
HT 16
Paulson SB

Cars 14
MT 2
HT 1

Emerson EB-Hoq

Cars 247
MT 29
HT 15
Airport EB

Cars 10
MT 1
HT 1
Haul EB

Cars 7
MT 1
HT 1
Adams SB

Cars 21
MT 3

HT 1

183
55
55
55

313
45
45
45

16
35
35
35

291
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30
30
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30
30
30

30
30
30

25
30
30
30

109 WB
Cars
MT

HT

Emerson WB-Ad-PI
Cars

MT

HT

Paulson NB
Cars

MT

HT

Emerson WB-Hoq
Cars

MT

HT

Airport WB
Cars

MT

HT

Haul WB
Cars

MT

HT

Adams NB
Cars

MT

HT

209
25
12

344
41
20

398
47
23

13
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33

247
55
55
55

406
45
45
45

21
35
35
35

469
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30
30

16
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30
30
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30
30
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30
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Anderson and Middelton Alternative Site Traffic Volumes and Speeds

2011 No-Build
109 EB

Cars

MT

HT

Emerson EB-Ad-PI
Cars

MT

HT

Paulson SB
Cars

MT

HT

Emerson EB-Hoq
Cars

MT

HT

Airport EB
Cars

MT

HT

Haul EB
Cars
MT

HT

Adams SB
Cars

MT

HT

194
164
19
10

332
282
33
17

17
14

308
262
31
15

13
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55
55
55

45
45
45

35
35
35
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30

30
30
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30
30
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30
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109 WB
Cars
MT

HT

Emerson WB-Ad-PI
Cars

MT

HT

Paulson NB
Cars

MT

HT

Emerson WB-Hoq
Cars

MT

HT

Airport WB
Cars

MT

HT

Haul WB
Cars

MT

HT

Adams NB
Cars

MT

HT

262
222
26
13

431
365
43
22

497
422
50
25

17
14

=
=
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Anderson and Middelton Alternative Site Traffic Volumes and Speeds

2011 Build increase

109 EB 109 WB

Cars 164 55 Cars 280
MT 19 55 MT 26
HT 10 55 HT 13
Emerson EB-Ad-PI Emerson WB-Ad-PI

Cars 282 45 Cars 528
MT 33 45 MT 43
HT 134 45 HT 122
Paulson SB Paulson NB

Cars 14 35 Cars 77
MT 2 35 MT 2
HT 101 35 HT 119
Emerson EB-Hoqg Emerson WB-Hoq

Cars 424 30 Cars 445
MT 31 30 MT 50
HT 120 30 HT 130
Airport EB Airport WB

Cars 11 30 Cars 14
MT 1 30 MT 2
HT 1 30 HT 1
Haul EB Haul WB

Cars 7 30 Cars 67
MT 1 30 MT 1
HT 118 30 HT 102
Adams SB Adams NB

Cars 22 30 Cars 209
MT 3 30 MT 4

HT 9 30 HT 5

55
55
55

45
45
45

35
35
35

30
30
30

30
30
30

30
30
30

30
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Anderson and Middelton Alternative Site Traffic Volumes and Speeds

2012 Build Increase
109 EB

Cars

MT

HT

Emerson EB-Ad-PI
Cars

MT

HT

Paulson SB
Cars

MT

HT

Emerson EB-Hoq
Cars

MT

HT

Airport EB
Cars

MT

HT

Haul EB
Cars
MT

HT

Adams SB
Cars

MT

HT

168
20
10

287
34
25

N

595
32
21
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109 WB
Cars
MT

HT

Emerson WB-Ad-PI
Cars

MT

HT

Paulson NB
Cars

MT

HT

Emerson WB-Hoq
Cars

MT

HT

Airport WB
Cars

MT

HT

Haul WB
Cars

MT

HT

Adams NB
Cars

MT

HT

344
27
13

373
44
24

136

N

478
51
25

14

10
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Aberdeen Log Yard Alternative Traffic Volumes and Speeds

Existing

Indusrty Way EB
Cars 407
MT 79
HT 39

Indusrty Wish EB

Cars 408
MT 80
HT 39
Terminal SB

Cars 3
MT 1
HT 0
Garfield

Cars 184
MT 36
HT 18
Wishkahl

Cars 188
MT 37
HT 18
Heron

Cars 193
MT 38

HT 18

526
30
30
30

527
30
30
30

30
30
30

476
30
30
30

485
30
30
30

498
30
30
30

Indusrty Way WB
Cars 373
MT 73
HT 36
Indusrty Wish WB
Cars 369
MT 72
HT 35
Terminal NB

Cars 8
MT 2
HT 1

482
30
30
30

477
30
30
30

10
30
30
30



Aberdeen Log Yard Alternative Traffic Volumes and Speeds

2012 Build
Indusrty Way EB
Cars 432
MT 84
HT 41

Indusrty Wish EB

Cars 690
MT 84
HT 49
Terminal SB

Cars 8
MT 2
HT 9
Garfield

Cars 453
MT 38
HT 27
Wishkahl

Cars 199
MT 39
HT 24
Heron

Cars 462
MT 40

HT 33

30
30
30

30
30
30

30
30
30

30
30
30

30
30
30

30
30
30

Indusrty Way WB
Cars 583
MT 77
HT 38
Indusrty Wish WB
Cars 392
MT 76
HT 42
Terminal NB

Cars 471
MT 1
HT 5

30
30
30

30
30
30

30
30
30



Aberdeen Log Yard Alternative Traffic Volumes and Speeds

2011 No Build
Indusrty Way EB
Cars 432
MT 84
HT 41

Indusrty Wish EB

Cars 433
MT 84
HT 41
Terminal NB

Cars 8
MT 2
HT 1
Garfield

Cars 195
MT 38
HT 19
Wishkahl

Cars 199
MT 39
HT 19
Heron

Cars 204
MT 40

HT 20

30
30
30

30
30
30

30
30
30

30
30
30

30
30
30

30
30
30

Indusrty Way WB
Cars 396
MT 77
HT 38
Indusrty Wish WB
Cars 392
MT 76
HT 37
Terminal SB

Cars 3
MT 1
HT 0

30
30
30

30
30
30

30
30
30



Aberdeen Log Yard Alternative Traffic Volumes and Speeds

2011 Build
Indusrty Way EB
Cars 432
MT 84
HT 41

Indusrty Wish EB

Cars 560
MT 84
HT 141
Terminal SB

Cars 8
MT 2
HT 101
Garfield

Cars 323
MT 38
HT 119
Wishkahl

Cars 199
MT 39
HT 119
Heron

Cars 332
MT 40

HT 120

30
30
30

30
30
30

30
30
30

30
30
30

30
30
30

30
30
30

Indusrty Way WB
Cars 489
MT 77
HT 38
Indusrty Wish WB
Cars 392
MT 76
HT 137
Terminal NB

Cars 235
MT 1
HT 100

30
30
30

30
30
30

30
30
30





